
Austria Julian Strizek julian.strizek@goeg.at Gesundheit Österreich GmbH

Belgium Lydia Gisle Lydia.Gisle@wiv-isp.be Scientific Institute of Public Health (IPH)
Lies Gremeaux Lies.Gremeaux@wiv-isp.be Public Health and Surveillance

Bulgaria Antoniya Bancheva tbancheva@gmail.com National Center for Addictions

Croatia Dijana Jerković dijana.jerkovic@uredzadroge.hr Government of the Republic of Croatia
Renata Glavak Tkalić Renata.GlavakTkalic@pilar.hr Office for Combating Narcotic Drugs Abuse

Cyprus Byron Gaist byron@ektepn.org.cy Cyprus Anti-Drugs Council

Czech Republic Viktor Mravcik mravcik.viktor@vlada.cz Office of the Government of the Czech Republic
Czech National Focal Point for Drugs and Drug Addiction

Denmark Ola Ekholm oek@si-folkesundhed.dk National Institute of Public Health

Estonia Sigrid Vorobjov sigrid.vorobjov@tai.ee National Institute for Health Development (NIHD)
Maris Salekešin maris.salekesin@tai.ee Estonian Drug Monitoring Centre

Finland Karoliina Karjalainen karoliina.karjalainen@thl.fi National Institute for Health and Welfare (THL)

France Stanislas Spilka stspi@ofdt.fr Observatoire Français des Drogues et des Toxicomanies (OFDT)

Germany Elena Gomes de Matos GomesdeMatos@ift.de
Loretta Schulte Schulte@ift.de

Greece Anastasios Fotiou afotiou@ektepn.gr University Mental Health Research Institute
Clive Richardson crichard@panteion.gr Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences

Hungary Zsuzsanna Elekes zsuzsanna.elekes@uni-corvinus.hu Ministry of Health

Ireland Sean Millar smillar@hrb.ie Health Research Board

Italy Sabrina Molinaro sabrina.molinaro@ifc.cnr.it Italian National Research Council

Latvia Ieva Pūgule ieva.pugule@spkc.gov.lv Centre for Disease Prevention and Control

Lithuania Evelina Venckevic evelina.venckevic@ntakd.lt NTAKD - Drug, tobacco and alcohol control department

Malta Carlo Olivari D'Emanuele carlo.olivari-demanuele@gov.mt Sedqa - National Agency for Drugs and Alcohol

Netherlands Karin Monshouwer kmonshouwer@trimbos.nl Trimbos Institute

Norway Thomas Sandøy Thomas.Sandoy@fhi.no Norwegian Institute of Public Health 

Poland Janusz Sieroslawski sierosla@ipin.edu.pl National Bureau for Drugs Prevention
Anna Misiurek anna.misiurek@kbpn.gov.pl

Portugal Casimiro Balsa cm.balsa@fcsh.unl.pt
Clara Vital claravital@fcsh.unl.pt
Claudia Urbano claudia.urbano@fcsh.unl.pt

Romania Milica Georgescu milica.georgescu@ana.gov.ro National Antidrug Agency

Slovakia Eleonora Kastelová eleonora.kastelova@health.gov.sk Ministry of Health of the Republic of Slovakia

Slovenia Darja Lavtar Darja.Lavtar@nijz.si Institute of Public Health of the Republic of Slovenia

Spain Begoña Brime bbrime@msssi.es Government Delegation for the National Plan on Drugs
Elena Alvarez Martin ealvarezm@msssi.es Ministry of Health, Social Services and Equality (DGPND)
Noelia Llorens nllorens@msssi.es

Sweden Emma Wahlstedt emma.wahlstedt@folkhalsomyndigheten.se Public Health Agency of Sweden

Turkey Mustafa Ilhan mnilhan@gazi.edu.tr Gazi University - Medical Faculty
Murat Alkan TR-nfp@egm.gov.tr Turkish National Police

United Kingdom Kevin Smith Kevin.Smith22@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk The Home Office

General Population Surveys Expert meeting
Lisbon - 19-20 September 2016

Participants List

Faculdade Ciências Sociais e Humanas, UNL

Institut für Therapieforschung (IFT)



External Experts

Australia Courtney Breen courtney.breen@unsw.edu.au UNSW Australia - National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre
Belgium Frederic Been Frederic.Been@uantwerpen.be University of Antwerp
Finland Pia Makela pia.makela@thl.fi National Institute for Health and Welfare (THL)
Georgia Irma Kirtadze irma@altgeorgia.ge Alternative Georgia
Germany Stefanie Helmer helmer@leibniz-bips.de Leibniz Institute for Prevention Research and Epidemiology
Poland Jacek Moskalewicz moskalew@ipin.edu.pl Institute of Psychiatry and Neurology
Sweden Hakan Leifman hakan.leifman@can.se The Swedish Council for Information on Alcohol and Other Drugs 

(CAN)
Switzerland Gerhard Gmel ggmel@addictionsuisse.ch Addiction Suisse
United Kingdom Karenza Moore karenza.moore@lancaster.ac.uk The University of Lancaster
United Kingdom David Wood David.Wood@gstt.nhs.uk NHS Foundation Trust

IPA Countries

Albania Genc Burazeri gburazeri@yahoo.com Institute of Public Health
Former Yugoslav 
Rep. of Macedonia

Lenche Zikova lencezikova@gmail.com NGO Healthy Options Project Skopje

Israel Yossi Harel-fisch harelyossi@gmail.com Israeli Monitoring Center for Drugs and Alcohol
Kosovo* Shaban Mecinaj shmecinaj@live.com Psychiatry Clinic of Pristina
Montenegro Aleksandra Marjanovic aleksandra.marjanovic@ijzcg.me Public Health Institute
Republic of Srpska Jelena Niškanović jelena.niskanovic@phi.rs.ba Institute of Public Health
Serbia Biljana Kilibarda kilibarda_b@yahoo.com Institute of Public Health

MedSPAD

Ghezala Khair khair.ghezala@yahoo.fr 
Salah Abdennouri abd.salah@live.fr

Cyprus Byron Gaist byron@ektepn.org.cy
Egypt Menan Rabie menan74@yahoo.com
Italy Valeria Siciliano valeria.siciliano@ifc.cnr.it
Lebanon Salim M. Adib salimadib@hotmail.com
Malta Richard Muscat rmusc@biotech.um.edu.mt
Morocco Jallal Toufiq jtoufiq@yahoo.fr
Portugal Fernanda Feijão fernanda.feijao@sicad.min-saude.pt
Portugal João Goulão Joao.Goulao@sicad.min-saude.pt

Hajer Aounallah-Skhiri hajer.skhiri@rns.tn
Haifa Zalila hzalila@yahoo.fr

Turkey Yasemin Esen esenyasemin@gmail.com
Greece Minerva Melpomeni Malliori mmalliori@otenet.gr

Florence MABILEAU Florence.mabileau@coe.int
Florence MANSONS florence.mansons@coe.int

EMCDDA

Alexis Goosdeel T. +351 211 210 215 Alexis.Goosdeel@emcdda.europa.eu
Andre Noor T. +351 211 210 338 Andre.Noor@emcdda.europa.eu
Eleni Kalamara T. +351 211 210 312 Eleni.Kalamara@emcdda.europa.eu
Federica Mathis T. +351 211 210 218 Federica.Mathis@emcdda.europa.eu
Feline Cardoso T. +351 211 210 262 Feline.Cardoso@emcdda.europa.eu
Gregor Burkhart T. +351 211 210 222 Gregor.Burkhart@emcdda.europa.eu
João Matias T. +351 211 210 271 Joao.Matias@emcdda.europa.eu
Julian Vicente T. +351 211 210 223 Julian.Vicente@emcdda.europa.eu
Liesbeth Vandam T. +351 211 210 225 Liesbeth.Vandam@emcdda.europa.eu
Nicola Singleton T. +351 211 210 307 Nicola.Singleton@emcdda.europa.eu
Paul Griffiths T. +351 211 210 206 Paul.Griffiths@emcdda.europa.eu
Rosemary de Sousa T. +351 211 210 251 Rosemary.de.Sousa@emcdda.europa.eu
Thomas Seyler T. +351 211 210 289 Thomas.Seyler@emcdda.europa.eu

Sofia Costa Cabral T. +351 211 210 241 Sofia.Cabral@emcdda.europa.eu

Algeria

Tunisia

Pompidou Group

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence 


